

**For Immediate Release** August 15, 2023

**Contact:** Emily Valdez Marketing Manager Office: (559) 498-5926 ext. 5926 Mobile: 559-970-5921 evaldez@fresnochaffeezoo.org

## FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO AND FRESNO STATE ATHLETICS HAVE PARTNERED TO BRING FRESNO STATE NIGHT TO THE ZOO

WHO: Fresno Chaffee Zoo and Fresno State Athletics

- **WHAT:** Fresno Chaffee Zoo and Fresno State Athletics welcome Fresno State students, alumni, fans, and families to the Zoo for a special night celebrating the Pride of Fresno and the Valley.
- **INFO:** Celebrate the Pride of Fresno and the Central Valley at this festive event. Fresno State students, alumni, fans, and families are welcome to enjoy this new event at the Zoo. There will be live entertainment, a student zone, a family zone, food trucks, special appearances from Fresno State's Cheer squad and Timeout, and more! Guests can enjoy FREE giraffe feedings (while supplies last) and FREE entry into stingray bay. You can purchase tickets through the Zoo's website fresnochaffeezoo.org.

## **Event Details:**

Friday, August 18 from 5:00 PM to 8:00 PM

## **Tickets:**

Fresno State Students: \$10

Fresno Chaffee Zoo Members: Adult \$10 Child \$6

Non-Member: Adult \$14.95 Child \$8.95

\*Fresno State Students will be required to show valid student ID at the door

ABOUT: Centrally located in Fresno, California, Fresno Chaffee Zoo is a 39-acre <u>Association of Zoos</u> and <u>Aquariums</u> (AZA) accredited zoo. It is home to over 200 different species and features WOW exhibits—from Sea Lion Cove to African Adventure—that teach guests about animals all across the globe and the conservation efforts to protect them. The Zoo welcomes over 800,000 guests annually, offering a world-class guest experience and conservation education to all who visit. The mission of Fresno Chaffee Zoo is to inspire people to care for animals, create connections, build community, and save wildlife.

"Fresno Chaffee Zoo inspires people to care for animals, create connections, build community, and save wildlife."